

Request title: Prostate Cancer and Adult Nutrition

Date of Response: 9th December 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request

We would like to request the following information from: Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust

1. Does the Trust have a Prostate Cancer and/or Urological Cancer Multi-disciplinary team (MDT)?

MDT Name	Yes/No	If Yes please provide Members names and/or roles	
		Name	Role

2. We would like to understand how the Trust deals with the treatment of Prostate Cancer, and therefore we would like to request any documents that are used to cover this treatment area e.g. Referral Pathways / Care Pathways / Prescribing Guidelines.
3. We would also like to request any Referral Pathways / Care Pathways / Prescribing Guidelines for Adult Nutrition.

Reply

1. Yes, please see the attached Urology MDT Operational Policy for this information.
2. Please see the document attached above titled 'Prostate 040' and 'Prostate V3d'.
3. Please see the Trusts Food and Nutrition Policy attached above. The Enteral Feeding Guideline is currently in the process of being reviewed, however, the Trust has attached the Guideline that is being followed until the new review document has been through the ratification process.